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OVERVIEW
1. Micro USB input
2. LED indicators
3. USB Port 1  
4. USB-C port
5. USB Port 2 
6. Power button

SPECIFICATIONS:
1. Item LT95501
2. Capacity: 10.000mah
3. Battery type: Lithium Polymer
4. Input: DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C) . Input: DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C)
5. Output: DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C) . Output: DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C)
6. Size: 135.2x67.7x15mm
7. Weight: 212gr
8. Charging time appr 6 hours depending on power supply
9. Built in short circuit, overvoltage protection 

ATTENTION
1. Improper use, dropping or excessive use of force may damage the product.
2. To maximize the life og the device, bofore use you must fully charge the power bank.
3. When charging the device, the device may heat up. This is a normaloperating condition and 
should not cause any concern.
4. Do not store the device in a hot and humid environment. Keep the powerbank in a cool and dry 
place, out of reach for children.
5. The operating temperature should be from -10 to 45 °C. The best caracteristics are the 
conditions of a normal room temperature, appr 20°C.
6. If the power bank is not used for a longer period it must be charged and discharged once every 
3 months. After prolonged storage, discharge and recharge may be necessary to achive maximum 
performance.
7. It is not recommended to charge the device whilecharging an other device.                                   
8. It is forbidden to charge the device using a power adapter with an output voltage of more than 
5 volts.
9. Do not leave an unused divice in continuous charging mode. 
10. Do not clean the charger with harmful chemicals or detergents.
11. Do not dispose the portable charger in a fire.

OVERZICHT
1. Micro USB input
2. LED indicatielampjes
3. USB Port 1  
4. USB-C port
5. USB Port 2 
6. aan/ Uit knop

SPECIFICATIES
1. Item LT95501
2. Capaciteit: 10.000mah
3. Batterij: Lithium Polymer
4
5
6. Afm: 135.2x67.7x15mm
7. Gewicht: 212gr
8. Laadtijd ca 6 uur, afhankelijk van stroom 
voorziening apparatuur
9. Ingebouwde beveiliging tegen , kortsluiting en 
oververhitting.

ATTENTIE
1. Onjuist gebruik, laten vallen of overmatig gebruik van kracht kan het product beschadigen.
2. Om de levensduur van het apparaat te maximaliseren, moet u de powerbank vóór gebruik 
volledig opladen.
3. Tijdens het opladen van het apparaat kan het apparaat warm worden. Dit is een normale 
bedrijfsconditie en zou geen reden tot bezorgdheid moeten zijn.
4. Bewaar het apparaat niet in een hete en vochtige omgeving. Bewaar de powerbank op een 
koele en droge plaats, buiten bereik van kinderen.
5. De bedrijfstemperatuur moet liggen tussen -10 en 45 °C. De beste eigenschappen zijn de 
omstandigheden van een normale kamertemperatuur, ongeveer 20°C.
6. Als de powerbank gedurende langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt, moet deze elke 3 maanden 
een keer worden opgeladen en ontladen. Na langdurige opslag is het mogelijk nodig om te 
ontladen en opnieuw op te laden om maximale prestaties te behalen.
7. Het wordt niet aanbevolen om de powerbank op te laden terwijl een ander apparaat door de 
powerbank wordt opgeladen.
8. Het is verboden het apparaat op te laden met een voedingsadapter met een uitgangsspan-
ning van meer dan 5 volt.
9. Laat een ongebruikt apparaat niet in de continue oplaadmodus staan.
10. Maak de oplader niet schoon met schadelijke chemicaliën of reinigingsmiddelen.
11. Gooi de powerbank niet in een vuur.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Opladen van de powerbank
Sluit de meegeleverde USB-C-oplaadkabel aan op poort USB-C van de powerbank en sluit deze
aan het andere uiteinde aan op een gekwalificeerde adapter of poort USB-C van uw computer.
LED-lampjes geven het laadproces en de huidige laadstatus weer.

Opladen van mobiele apparaten
Sluit uw apparaat aan op de powerbank met behulp van de meegeleverde USB-C-kabel of een 
andere kwalitatieve oplaadkabel. Zodra de powerbank is aangesloten, begint hij met het opladen
van uw apparaat en gaat de indicator branden

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

Connect the USB-C cable to USB-C of the power bank and connect the other end to 
Charging of powerbank

a qualified adapter or USB-C of your computer. 
LED lights will show the charging process and the current charging status.

Charging of mobile device
Connect your device to the power bank using the USB-C cable or another qualitative
charging cable. Once connected, the power bank will start charging your device and indicator

 
will light up.
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AUFMERKSAMKEIT
1. Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch, Fallenlassen oder übermäßige Gewaltanwendung können zu 
Schäden am Produkt führen.
2. Um die Lebensdauer des Geräts zu maximieren, müssen Sie die Power Bank vor der 
Verwendung vollständig aufladen.
3. Beim Laden des Geräts kann es zu einer Erwärmung des Geräts kommen. Dies ist ein 
normaler Betriebszustand und sollte keinen Anlass zur Sorge geben.
4. Lagern Sie das Gerät nicht in einer heißen und feuchten Umgebung. Bewahren Sie die 
Powerbank an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
5. Die Betriebstemperatur sollte zwischen -10 und 45 °C liegen. Die besten Eigenschaften 
ergeben sich bei einer normalen Raumtemperatur von ca. 20°C.
6. Wenn die Powerbank über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird, muss sie alle 3 
Monate aufgeladen und entladen werden. Nach längerer Lagerung kann ein Entladen und 
Wiederaufladen erforderlich sein, um die maximale Leistung zu erreichen.
7. Es wird nicht empfohlen, das Gerät aufzuladen, während ein anderes Gerät aufgeladen 
wird.
8. Es ist verboten, das Gerät mit einem Netzteil mit einer Ausgangsspannung von mehr als 5 
Volt aufzuladen.
9. Lassen Sie ein unbenutztes Gerät nicht im Dauerlademodus.
10. Reinigen Sie das Ladegerät nicht mit schädlichen Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmitteln.
11. Werfen Sie das tragbare Ladegerät nicht ins Feuer.

ATENCIÓN
1. El uso inadecuado, las caídas o el uso excesivo de fuerza pueden dañar el producto.
2. Para maximizar la vida útil del dispositivo, antes de usarlo debe cargar completamente el 
banco de energía.
3. Al cargar el dispositivo, éste puede calentarse. Esta es una condición de funcionamiento 
normal y no debería causar ninguna preocupación.
4. No guarde el dispositivo en un ambiente cálido y húmedo. Mantenga el powerbank en un 
lugar fresco y seco, fuera del alcance de los niños.
5. La temperatura de funcionamiento debe ser de -10 a 45 °C. Las mejores características son 
las condiciones de una temperatura ambiente normal, aproximadamente 20°C.
6. Si el banco de energía no se utiliza durante un período más largo, se debe cargar y descargar 
una vez cada 3 meses. Después de un almacenamiento prolongado, puede ser necesario 
descargarlo y recargarlo para lograr el máximo rendimiento.
7. No se recomienda cargar el dispositivo mientras se carga otro dispositivo.
8. Está prohibido cargar el dispositivo utilizando un adaptador de corriente con un voltaje de 
salida superior a 5 voltios.
9. No deje un dispositivo sin usar en modo de carga continua.
10. No limpie el cargador con productos químicos o detergentes nocivos.
11. No arroje el cargador portátil al fuego.
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ÜBERBLICK
1. Micro-USB-Eingang
2. LED-Anzeigen
3. USB-Anschluss 1
4. USB-C-Anschluss
5. USB-Anschluss 2
6. Ein-/Aus-Taste

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
1. Artikel LT95501
2. Kapazität: 10.000 mAh 3. Batterietyp: Lithium-Polymer
4. Eingang: 
5. Ausgang: 
6. Größe: 135,2 x 67,7 x 15 mm
7. Gewicht: 212 g
8. Ladezeit ca. 6 Stunden, abhängig von der Stromver-
sorgung
9. Eingebauter Kurzschluss- und Überspannungsschutz

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL
1. Entrada micro USB
2. Indicadores LED
3. Puerto USB 1
4. Puerto USB-C
5. Puerto USB 2
6. Botón de encendido

ESPECIFICACIONES
1. Artículo LT95501
2. Capacidad: 10.000mah
3. Tipo de batería: Políme

Entrada:
ro de litio 

4.
5. Salida:
6. Tamaño: 135,2x67,7x15mm
7. Peso: 212gr
8. Tiempo de carga aproximadamente 6 horas 
dependiendo de la fuente de alimentación
9. Protección contra cortocircuitos y sobretensiones 
integrada

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNGEN
Aufladen der Powerbank 
Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Ladekabel an Port USB-C der Powerbank an und verbinden
Sie das andere Ende mit einem geeigneten Adapter oder Port USB-C Ihres Computers.
LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladevorgang und den aktuellen Ladestatus an.

Verbinden Sie das Gerät mit dem mitgelieferten USB-C-Ladekabel oder einem anderen geeigneten
Ladekabel mit der Powerbank. Sobald die Verbindung hergestellt ist,beginnt die Powerbank mit dem
Laden Ihres Geräts und die Anzeige leuchtet auf.

Laden des Mobilger

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN
Carga del powerbank
Conecte el cable de carga USB-C suministrado al puerto USB-C del banco de energía y conecte
el otro extremo a un adaptador de calificado o al puerto USB-C de su computadora.
Las luces LED mostrarán el proceso de carga y el estado de carga actual.
Carga del dispositivo móvil
Conecta el dispositivo al banco de energía mediante el cable de carga USB-C suministrado
u otro cable de carga compatible. Una vez conectado, el banco de energía comenzará a 
cargar el dispositivo y el indicador se iluminará.

DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C)
DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C) DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C)

DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C)
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HUOMIO
1. Väärä käyttö, pudottaminen tai liiallinen voimankäyttö voi vahingoittaa tuotetta.
2. Laitteen käyttöiän pidentämiseksi sinun on ladattava virtapankki täyteen ennen käyttöä.
3. Laitetta ladattaessa laite saattaa kuumentua. Tämä on normaali käyttötila, eikä sen pitäisi 
aiheuttaa huolta.
4. Älä säilytä laitetta kuumassa ja kosteassa ympäristössä. Säilytä akkupankki viileässä ja kuivassa 
paikassa, poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
5. Käyttölämpötilan tulee olla -10 - 45 °C. Parhaat ominaisuudet ovat normaali huonelämpötila, n. 
20°C.
6. Jos tehopankkia ei käytetä pidempään, se on ladattava ja purettava 3 kuukauden välein. 
Pitkäaikaisen varastoinnin jälkeen voi olla tarpeen purkaa ja ladata uudelleen maksimaalisen 
suorituskyvyn saavuttamiseksi.
7. Ei ole suositeltavaa ladata laitetta samalla, kun toista laitetta ladataan.
8. Laitteen lataaminen verkkolaitteella, jonka lähtöjännite on yli 5 volttia, on kielletty.
9. Älä jätä käyttämätöntä lohkoa jatkuvaan lataustilaan.
10. Älä puhdista laturia haitallisilla kemikaaleilla tai pesuaineilla.
11. Älä heitä kannettavaa laturia tuleen.

ATTENTION
1. Une mauvaise utilisation, une chute ou un recours excessif à la force peuvent endommager le 
produit.
2. Pour maximiser la durée de vie de l'appareil, avant utilisation, vous devez charger complète-
ment la banque d'alimentation.

fonctionnement normale et ne devrait poser aucun problème.
4. Ne stockez pas l'appareil dans un environnement chaud et humide. Conservez la powerbank 
dans un endroit frais et sec, hors de portée des enfants.
5. La température de fonctionnement doit être comprise entre -10 et 45 °C. Les meilleures 
caractéristiques sont les conditions d'une température ambiante normale, environ 20°C.
6. Si la batterie externe n'est pas utilisée pendant une période prolongée, elle doit être chargée et 
déchargée une fois tous les 3 mois. Après un stockage prolongé, une décharge et une recharge 
peuvent être nécessaires pour obtenir des performances maximales.
7. Il n'est pas recommandé de charger l'appareil tout en chargeant un autre appareil.
8. Il est interdit de charger l'appareil à l'aide d'un adaptateur secteur dont la tension de sortie est 
supérieure à 5 volts.
9. Ne laissez pas un appareil inutilisé en mode de charge continue.
10. Ne nettoyez pas le chargeur avec des produits chimiques ou des détergents nocifs.
11. Ne jetez pas le chargeur portable au feu.
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YLEISKATSAUS
1. Micro USB -tulo
2. LED-merkkivalot
3. USB-portti 1
4. USB -C -portti
5. USB-portti 2
6. Virtapainike

TEKNISET TIEDOT
1. Tuote LT95501
2. Kapasiteetti: 10.000mah
3. Akun tyyppi: Litiumpolymeeri
4. Tulo: 
5. Lähtö: 
6. Koko: 135.2x67.7x15mm
7. Paino: 212gr
8. Latausaika n.
6 tuntia virtalähteestä riippuen
9. Sisäänrakennettu oikosulku, ylijännitesuoja

APERÇU
1. Entrée micro-USB
2. Indicateurs LED
3. Port USB 1
4. Port USB-C
5. Port USB 2
6. Bouton d'alimentation

CARACTÉRISTIQUES:
1. Article LT95501
2. Capacité : 10,000 mah
3. Type de batterie : Lithium Polymère
4. Entrée : 
5. Sortie : 
6. Taille : 135,2x67,7x15mm
7. Poids : 212gr
8. Temps de charge environ 6 heures selon l'alimentation 
9. Court-circuit intégré, protection contre les surtensions

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
Powerbankin lataaminen

hyväksyttyyn-sovittimeen tai tietokoneesi porttiin USB-C. LED-valot näyttävät latausprosessin ja 

senhetkisen lataustilan Mobiililaitteen lataus
Liitä laite virtapankkiin käyttämällä mukana toimitettua USB-C-latauskaapelia tai muuta hyväksyttyä
latauskaapelia. Kun yhteys on muodostettu, virtapankki alkaa ladata laitettasi ja merkkivalo syttyy.

Liitä mukana toimitettu USB-C-latauskaapeli virtapankin porttiin USB-C ja liitä toinen pää

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

s'allumera.

Connectez le câble de charge USB-C fourni au port USB-C de la batterie externe et connectez l'autre
extrémité à un adaptateur qualifié ou au port USB-C de votre ordinateur. Des voyants LED indiqueront le
processus de charge et l'état de charge actuel.

Chargement de l'appareil mobile

Chargement de la batterie externe

Connectez l'appareil à la batterie externe à l'aide du câble de charge USB-C fourni ou d'un autre câble de
charge qualifié.  Une fois connecté, la batterie externe commencera à charger votre appareil et l'indicateur

DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C) DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C)
DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C) DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C)
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IST

ATTENZIONE
1. L'uso improprio, la caduta o l'uso eccessivo della forza possono danneggiare il prodotto.
2. Per massimizzare la durata del dispositivo, prima dell'uso è necessario caricare completamente 
il power bank.
3. Durante la ricarica il dispositivo potrebbe surriscaldarsi. Questa è una condizione operativa 
normale e non dovrebbe causare alcuna preoccupazione.
4. Non conservare il dispositivo in un ambiente caldo e umido. Conservare il powerbank in un 
luogo fresco e asciutto, fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
5. La temperatura operativa dovrebbe essere compresa tra -10 e 45 °C. Le migliori caratteristiche 
sono le condizioni di una temperatura ambiente normale, circa 20°C.
6. Se il power bank non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo, deve essere caricato e scaricato 
una volta ogni 3 mesi. Dopo uno stoccaggio prolungato, potrebbe essere necessario scaricarlo e 
ricaricarlo per ottenere le massime prestazioni.
7. Non è consigliabile caricare il dispositivo mentre si carica un altro dispositivo.
8. È vietato caricare il dispositivo utilizzando un alimentatore con una tensione di uscita superiore 
a 5 volt.
9. Non lasciare un dispositivo inutilizzato in modalità di ricarica continua.
10. Non pulire il caricabatterie con prodotti chimici o detergenti dannosi.
11. Non smaltire il caricabatterie portatile nel fuoco. 

MERK FØLGENDE
1. Feil bruk, fall eller overdreven bruk av makt kan skade produktet.
2. For å maksimere levetiden til enheten, må du lade strømbanken helt før bruk.
3. Når du lader enheten, kan enheten varmes opp. Dette er en normal driftstilstand og bør ikke 
forårsake noen bekymring.
4. Ikke oppbevar enheten i varme og fuktige omgivelser. Oppbevar powerbanken på et kjølig og 
tørt sted, utilgjengelig for barn.
5. Driftstemperaturen bør være fra -10 til 45 °C. De beste egenskapene er forholdene ved en 
normal romtemperatur, ca. 20°C.
6. Hvis strømbanken ikke brukes over en lengre periode, må den lades og lades hver 3. måned. 
Etter langvarig lagring kan utlading og opplading være nødvendig for å oppnå maksimal ytelse.
7. Det anbefales ikke å lade enheten mens du lader en annen enhet.
8. Det er forbudt å lade enheten ved hjelp av en strømadapter med en utgangsspenning på mer 
enn 5 volt.
9. Ikke la en ubrukt del stå i kontinuerlig lademodus.
10. Ikke rengjør laderen med skadelige kjemikalier eller rengjøringsmidler.
11. Ikke kast den bærbare laderen i åpen ild.
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PANORAMICA
1. Ingresso micro USB
2. Indicatori LED
3. Porta USB1
4. Porta USB-C
5. Porta USB2
6. Pulsante di accensione

SPECIFICHE
1. Articolo LT95501
2. Capacità: 10.000 mAh
3. Tipo di batteria: Polimeri di litio
4. Ingresso:
5. Uscita:
6. Dimensioni: 135,2x67,7x15 mm 7. Peso: 212 gr
8. Tempo di ricarica circa 6 ore a seconda dell'alimentazione
9. Protezione da cortocircuito incorporata, sovratensione

OVERSIKT
1. Mikro USB-inngang
2. LED-indikatorer
3. USB-port 1
4. USB-C-port
5. USB-port 2
6. Strømknapp

SPESIFIKASJONER
1. Vare LT95501
2. Kapasitet: 10.000mah
3. Batteritype: Lithium Polymer
4. Inngang: 
5. Utgang:
6. Størrelse: 135,2x67,7x15mm
7. Vekt: 212gr
8. Ladetid ca 6 timer avhengig av strømforsyning
9. Innebygd kortslutning, overspenningsvern

RUZIONI OPERATIVE
Ricarica del powerbank

Ricarica del dispositivo mobile
Collega il dispositivo al power bank utilizzando il cavo di ricarica USB-C  in dotazione o un altro cavo di
ricarica qualificato.Una volta collegato, il power bank inizierà a caricare il dispositivo e l'indicatore si
illuminerà.

Collegare il cavo di ricarica USB-C in dotazione alla porta USB-C  del power bank e collegare l'altra
estremità a un adattatore qualificato o alla porta USB-C  del computer.
Le spie LED mostreranno il processo di ricarica e lo stato di ricarica corrente.

DRIFTSINSTRUKSJONER
Lading av powerbank 

Lading av mobil enhet
Koble enheten til strømbanken ved å bruke den medfølgende USB-C-ladekabelen eller en annen
kvalifisert ladekabel. Når den er koblet til, begynner strømbanken å lade enheten din, og
indikatoren vil lyse.

Koble den medfølgende USB-C-ladekabelen til port USB-C på strømbanken og koble den andre
enden til en kvalifisert adapter eller port USB-C på datamaskinen.
LED-lys vil vise ladeprosessen og gjeldende ladestatus.

DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C)
DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C)

DC5V   2A (Micro-USB/USB-C)
DC5V   2A (USB-A/USB-C)
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UWAGA
1. Niewłaściwe użycie, upuszczenie lub nadmierne użycie siły może spowodować uszkodzenie 
produktu.
2. Aby zmaksymalizować żywotność urządzenia, przed użyciem należy całkowicie naładować 
power bank.
3. Podczas ładowania urządzenie może się nagrzać. Jest to normalny stan pracy i nie powinien 
powodować żadnych niepokojów.
4. Nie przechowuj urządzenia w gorącym i wilgotnym środowisku. Przechowuj powerbank w 
chłodnym i suchym miejscu, niedostępnym dla dzieci.
5. Temperatura pracy powinna wynosić od -10 do 45°C. Najlepsza charakterystyka to warunki 
normalnej temperatury pokojowej, około 20°C.
6. Jeżeli power bank nie będzie używany przez dłuższy czas, należy go ładować i rozładowy -
wać raz na 3 miesiące. Po dłuższym przechowywaniu w celu osiągnięcia maksymalnej 
wydajności może być konieczne rozładowanie i ponowne naładowanie.
7. Nie zaleca się ładowania urządzenia podczas ładowania innego urządzenia.
8. Zabronione jest ładowanie urządzenia za pomocą zasilacza o napięciu wyjściowym 
większym niż 5 woltów.
9. Nie zostawiaj nieużywanego urządzenia w trybie ciągłego ładowania.
10. Nie czyść ładowarki szkodliwymi środkami chemicznymi ani detergentami.
11. Nie wrzucaj przenośnej ładowarki do ognia.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET
1. Felaktig användning, tappar eller överdriven användning av våld kan skada produkten.
2. För att maximera livslängden på enheten, innan användning måste du ladda powerbanken 
helt.
3. När enheten laddas kan enheten värmas upp. Detta är ett normalt drifttillstånd och bör inte 
orsaka någon oro.
4. Förvara inte enheten i en varm och fuktig miljö. Förvara powerbanken på en sval och torr 
plats, utom räckhåll för barn.
5. Drifttemperaturen bör vara från -10 till 45 °C. De bästa egenskaperna är förhållandena för en 
normal rumstemperatur, ca 20°C.
6. Om powerbanken inte används under en längre tid måste den laddas och laddas ur en gång 
var tredje månad. Efter långvarig förvaring kan urladdning och uppladdning vara nödvändiga 
för att uppnå maximal prestanda.
7. Det rekommenderas inte att ladda enheten medan du laddar en annan enhet.
8. Det är förbjudet att ladda enheten med en strömadapter med en utspänning på mer än 5 
volt.
9. Lämna inte en oanvänd skiva i kontinuerligt laddningsläge.
10. Rengör inte laddaren med skadliga kemikalier eller rengöringsmedel.
11. Kasta inte den bärbara laddaren i öppen eld.
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PRZEGLĄD
1. Wejście mikroUSB
2. Wskaźniki LED
3. Port USB 1
4. Port USB-C
5. Port USB 2
6. Przycisk zasilania

DANE TECHNICZNE
1. Pozycja LT95501
2. Pojemność: 10 000 mAh
3. Typ baterii: litowo-polimerowa
4. Wejście:
5. Wyjście:
6. Rozmiar: 135,2x67,7x15mm
7. Waga: 212gr
8. Czas ładowania około 6 godzin w zależności od 
zasilania
9. Wbudowane zabezpieczenie przeciwzwarciowe, 
przepięciowe

ÖVERSIKT
1. Micro USB-ingång
2. LED-indikatorer
3. USB-port 1
4. USB-C-port
5. USB-port 2
6. Strömknapp

SPECIFIKATIONER
1. Artikel LT95501
2. Kapacitet: 10.000mah
3. Batterityp: Litiumpolymer
4. Ingång:
5. Utgång:
6. Storlek: 135,2x67,7x15mm
7. Vikt: 212gr
8. Laddningstid ca 6 timmar beroende på strömförsörjning
9. Inbyggd kortslutning, överspänningsskydd

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
Ładowanie power banku

Ładowanie urządzenia mobilnego

Podłącz dostarczony kabel ładujący USB-C do portu USB-C power banku, a drugi koniec
podłącz do odpowiedniego adaptera lub portu USB-C komputera.

Podłącz urządzenie do power banku za pomocą dostarczonego kabla ładującego USB-C lub
innego odpowiedniego kabla ładującego.
Po podłączeniu power bank rozpocznie ładowanie urządzenia, a wskaźnik zaświeci się.

Diody LED pokażą proces ładowania i aktualny stan ładowania.

DRIFTINSTRUKTIONER
Laddning av powerbank

Laddning av mobil enhet

Anslut enheten till powerbanken med den medföljande laddningskabeln USB-C eller en annan

kvalificerad laddningskabel.När den är ansluten börjar powerbanken ladda din enhet och indikatorn

tänds.

Anslut den medföljande laddningskabeln USB-C till port USB-C på powerbanken och anslut den

andra änden till en kvalificerad adapter eller port USB-C på din dator.

LED-lampor visar laddningsprocessen och aktuell laddningsstatus.
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